SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 53904/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2024 in WA No. 1443/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

V. RANGANATHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 91149/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 91148/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 02-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR

Mr. Chhatresh Kumar Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR

Mr. Abheet Mangleek, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Diary No. 53318 of 2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR