ITEM NOS.52+67+15

COURT NO.12

**SECTION XII** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8374/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2024 in WA No. 1444/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

M. THANIGIVELU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 49193/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 49196/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9095-9096/2025 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R., IA No. 1812/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 1811/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 1810/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

SLP (C) No(s). 12940/2025 (IA No. 91149/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 91148/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

WITH

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14970/2025 (FOR ADMISSION , IA No. 113539/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 09-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Parties Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Ms. Jahnavi Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Badhrinathan K.s, Adv.

Ms. Arpitha Anna Mathew, Adv.

2

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Ms. Anusha Nagarajan, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Bhola, Adv.

Ms. G. Arora, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Abhisek Mohanty, Adv., Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Priyan, Adv.

Mr. M. Mahamani, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abheet Mangleek, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abheet Mangleek, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Mr. Brahma Prakash Soni, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.

Mr. A Velan , AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP (C) No(s). 8374/2025, 9095-9096/2025 & 12940/2025

As per office report dated 07.05.2025, service of notice is not complete.

Let service be completed by dasti and petitioner(s) shall serve through the counsel appearing for Tamil Nadu Electricity Board in Diary No.14970/2025.

Steps be taken within three days from today.

List on 16.07.2025.

Pleadings be exchanged in the meantime.

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14970/2025

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Diary No.53318/2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS** 

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR